December 2020 Survey results

Student Results

At this time, how many days per week do you prefer to attend school in person?

School
-IElementary
Alturas
Bellevue

[t7]

Carey - Elementary

Hailey

1: | would prefer to
attend school in

person 4 days per
week.

Hemingway - Elementary

-iSecondary

Carey - Secondary

Hemingway - Secondary

Silver Creek

WRHS
WRMS
Total

per week.

52%
44%
62%
61%
50%
56%
36%
80%
49%
22%
25%
40%
41%

2: | would prefer
to attend school
in person 2 days to only learn

32%
39%
15%
36%
35%
34%
51%
18%
39%
66%
62%
41%
45%

3: | would prefer

remotely.

6%
8%
10%
0%
5%
2%
6%
1%
4%
6%
7%
7%
6%

4: I'm not

sure.

9%
10%
12%

3%
10%

8%

7%

1%

8%

6%

6%
12%

8%

How comfortable would you be with all students attending school in person, four days a week?*

-+ 1: Extremely 2: Very 3: Somewhat
School [1‘__“ comfortable comfortable comfortable
- Elementary 25% 25% 25%
Alturas 22% 26% 26%
Bellevue 28% 21% 25%
Carey - Elementary 24% 36% 24%
Hailey 15% 29% 28%
Hemingway - Elementary 36% 19% 22%
-ISecondary 20% 18% 22%
Carey - Secondary 58% 23% 11%
Hemingway - Secondary 24% 32% 30%
Silver Creek 16% 3% 28%
WRHS 12% 12% 18%
WRMS 22% 26% 27%
Total 21% 20% 23%
Number of students responding
School Elementary Secondary| Total
Alturas 145 145
Bellevue 97 97
Carey 33 80 113
Hailey 124 124
Hemingway 108 102 210
Silver Creek 32 32
WRHS 579 579
WRMS 354 354
Total 507 1147 1654

4: Notso

16%
16%
15%

6%
16%
18%
16%

4%

9%
16%
18%
16%
16%

5: Not at all
comfortable comfortable

9%
10%
11%

9%
11%

5%
24%

5%

5%
38%
39%

9%
20%

Comfortable

Somewhat

Not

Comfortable Comfortable

50%
48%
48%
61%
44%
56%
38%
80%
56%
19%
24%
48%
42%

25%
26%
25%
24%
28%
22%
22%
11%
30%
28%
18%
27%
23%

25%
26%
27%
15%
27%
22%
40%

9%
14%
53%
58%
25%
35%




Parent Results

How comfortable would you be with all students attending school in person, four days a week?

Somewhat Not
1: Extremely 2: Very 3: Somewhat  4: Notso 5:Notatall | Comfortable . . . 0 o~ @ able
Row Labels E] comfertable comfortable comfortable comfortable = comfortable
Elementary only 50% 22% 13% 6% 9% 72% 13% 14%
Secondary only 38% 16% 12% 1% 23% 54% 12% 34%
Elem & Secondary 41% 19% 11% 10% 18% 61% 11% 28%
Total 43% 19% 12% 9% 17% 61% 12% 26%

You indicated that you may not be comfortable with all students attending school in person, four
days a week. Please indicate which of the following cause you concern (select all that apply):

Elementary only Secondary only Elem & Secondary

Fear of greater spread of COVID-19 49 158 52
Higher probability of my child having to quarantine 41 122 40
The community spread is too high 44 139 49
My child really enjoys remote leaming 7 19 6

Number of Parents responding
Grade Level -7 Number responding

Elementary only 374
Secondary only 511
Elem & Secondary 217

Total 1102



Staff Results

How comfortable are you having all students attend school Monday through Thursday?

School/Building
I Elementary
Alturas
Bellevue
Carey - Elementary
Hailey

£

Hemingway - Elementary

-1Secondary
Carey - Secondary

Hemingway - Secondary

Silver Creek
WRHS
WRMS
=1 Other

Bldgs & Grounds
District Office
Tech
Transportation

Total

1: Extremely 2:Very 3:Somewhat 4:Notso 5:Notatall
comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable
17% 15% 22% 24% 22%

12% 10% 27% 15% 37%

0% 15% 26% 30% 30%

73% 20% 0% 0% 7%

12% 18% 29% 31% 10%

20% 13% 15% 33% 20%

12% 9% 19% 16% 44%

64% 9% 5% 9% 14%

13% 33% 33% 7% 13%

0% 0% 20% 10% 70%

4% 6% 16% 15% 58%

7% 10% 25% 21% 37%

12% 18% 33% 24% 12%

0% 25% 25% 25% 25%

0% 11% 56% 1% 22%

17% 17% 17% 50% 0%

21% 21% 29% 21% 7%

14% 12% 22% 20% 32%

B Ci‘:"rnf:rvt,::.'zz Comfo?':able
32% 22% 46%
22% 27% 51%
15% 26% 59%
93% 0% 7%
31% 29% 41%
33% 15% 53%
21% 19% 59%
73% 5% 23%
47% 33% 20%

0% 20% 80%
11% 16% 73%
17% 25% 58%
30% 33% 36%
25% 25% 50%
11% 56% 33%
33% 17% 50%
43% 29% 29%
26% 22% 52%

You indicated that you may not be comfortable with all students attending school in-person, four days a
week. Please indicate which of the following cause you concern (select all that apply):

The loss of strict social distancing
Fear of greater spread of COVID-19
Higher probability of more students having to quarantine
My personal safety would be at greater risk as an employee
The community spread is too high

Elementary Secondary

66
69
59
65
63

112
114
103
109
108

Other

[e=RlS  BY &) Rl e Rl o))

If the vaccine were made available to you, how comfortable would you be having all students attend
school in person, Monday through Thursday?

School/Building
-l Elementary
Alturas
Bellevue
Carey - Elementary
Hailey

fad

Hemingway - Elementary

-l Secondary
Carey - Secondary

Hemingway - Secondary

Silver Creek
WRHS
WRMS
- Other
Bldgs & Grounds
District Office
Tech
Transportation
Total

1: Extremely

27%
20%

4%
87%
24%
33%
16%
55%
13%

0%
10%
15%
30%

0%
22%
50%
36%
22%

2:Very

24%
24%
33%

7%
22%
25%
20%
23%
53%
20%
18%
14%
30%
25%
78%
17%

7%
22%

3: Somewhat 4: Notso

30%
29%
41%

7%
37%
25%
34%

9%
20%
30%
40%
38%
30%
50%

0%
33%
43%
32%

12%
17%
11%
0%
12%
10%
18%
14%
7%
30%
19%
17%
3%
0%
0%
0%
7%
14%

5: Not at all
comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable

7%
10%
11%

0%

4%

8%
12%

0%

7%
20%
13%
15%

6%
25%

0%

0%

7%
10%

Commm. ;‘:::"f:::;r:a Com:'vo(:':able
51% 30% 19%
44% 29% 27%
37% 41% 22%
93% 7% 0%
47% 37% 16%
58% 25% 18%
36% 34% 30%
7% 9% 14%
67% 20% 13%
20% 30% 50%
28% 40% 32%
30% 38% 32%
61% 30% 9%
25% 50% 25%

100% 0% 0%
67% 33% 0%
43% 43% 14%
44% 32% 24%




Staff Results (continued)

Number of staff responding
School / Group |v__Yi Number Responding

Alturas 41
Bellevue 27
Carey 37
Hailey 49
Hemingway B6
Silver Creek 10
WRHS 93
WRMS 71
Bldgs & Grounds 4
District Office 9
Technology 6
Transportation 14

Total 416



