December 2020 Survey results

Student Results

At this time, how many days per week do you prefer to attend school in person?

School	1: I would prefer to attend school in person 4 days per	2: I would prefer to attend school in person 2 days	to only learn	4: I'm not
ocilooi	week.	per week.	remotely.	sure.
■ Elementary	52%	32%	6%	9%
Alturas	44%	39%	8%	10%
Bellevue	62%	15%	10%	12%
Carey - Elementary	61%	36%	0%	3%
Hailey	50%	35%	5%	10%
Hemingway - Elementary	56%	34%	2%	8%
■ Secondary	36%	51%	6%	7%
Carey - Secondary	80%	18%	1%	1%
Hemingway - Secondary	49%	39%	4%	8%
Silver Creek	22%	66%	6%	6%
WRHS	25%	62%	7%	6%
WRMS	40%	41%	7%	12%
Total	41%	45%	6%	8%

How comfortable would you be with all students attending school in person, four days a week?*

School	1: Extremely comfortable	2: Very comfortable	3: Somewhat comfortable	4: Not so comfortable	5: Not at all comfortable	Comfortable	Somewhat Comfortable	Not Comfortable
■ Elementary	25%	25%	25%	16%	9%	50%	25%	25%
Alturas	22%	26%	26%	16%	10%	48%	26%	26%
Bellevue	28%	21%	25%	15%	11%	48%	25%	27%
Carey - Elementary	24%	36%	24%	6%	9%	61%	24%	15%
Hailey	15%	29%	28%	16%	11%	44%	28%	27%
Hemingway - Elementary	36%	19%	22%	18%	5%	56%	22%	22%
Secondary	20%	18%	22%	16%	24%	38%	22%	40%
Carey - Secondary	58%	23%	11%	4%	5%	80%	11%	9%
Hemingway - Secondary	24%	32%	30%	9%	5%	56%	30%	14%
Silver Creek	16%	3%	28%	16%	38%	19%	28%	53%
WRHS	12%	12%	18%	19%	39%	24%	18%	58%
WRMS	22%	26%	27%	16%	9%	48%	27%	25%
Total	21%	20%	23%	16%	20%	42%	23%	35%

Number of students responding

School	Elementary	Secondary	Total
Alturas	145		145
Bellevue	97		97
Carey	33	80	113
Hailey	124		124
Hemingway	108	102	210
Silver Creek		32	32
WRHS		579	579
WRMS		354	354
Total	507	1147	1654

Parent Results

How comfortable would you be with all students attending school in person, four days a week?

Row Labels	1: Extremely comfortable	2: Very comfortable	3: Somewhat comfortable	4: Not so comfortable	5: Not at all comfortable	Comfortable	Somewhat Comfortable	Not Comfortable
Elementary only	50%	22%	13%	6%	9%	72%	13%	14%
Secondary only	38%	16%	12%	11%	23%	54%	12%	34%
Elem & Secondary	41%	19%	11%	10%	18%	61%	11%	28%
Total	43%	19%	12%	9%	17%	61%	12%	26%

You indicated that you may not be comfortable with all students attending school in person, four days a week. Please indicate which of the following cause you concern (select all that apply):

	Elementary only	Secondary only	Elem & Secondary
Fear of greater spread of COVID-19	49	158	52
Higher probability of my child having to quarantine	41	122	40
The community spread is too high	44	139	49
My child really enjoys remote learning	7	19	6

Number of Parents responding

Grade Level T Nu	mber responding
Elementary only	374
Secondary only	511
Elem & Secondary	217
Total	1102

Staff Results

How comfortable are you having all students attend school Monday through Thursday?

	_						-	
School/Building	1: Extremely comfortable	2: Very comfortable	3: Somewhat comfortable	4: Not so comfortable	5: Not at all comfortable	Comfortable	Somewhat Comfortable	Not Comfortable
■ Elementary	17%	15%	22%	24%	22%	32%	22%	46%
Alturas	12%	10%	27%	15%	37%	22%	27%	51%
Bellevue	0%	15%	26%	30%	30%	15%	26%	59%
Carey - Elementary	73%	20%	0%	0%	7%	93%	0%	7%
Hailey	12%	18%	29%	31%	10%	31%	29%	41%
Hemingway - Elementary	20%	13%	15%	33%	20%	33%	15%	53%
Secondary	12%	9%	19%	16%	44%	21%	19%	59%
Carey - Secondary	64%	9%	5%	9%	14%	73%	5%	23%
Hemingway - Secondary	13%	33%	33%	7%	13%	47%	33%	20%
Silver Creek	0%	0%	20%	10%	70%	0%	20%	80%
WRHS	4%	6%	16%	15%	58%	11%	16%	73%
WRMS	7%	10%	25%	21%	37%	17%	25%	58%
Other	12%	18%	33%	24%	12%	30%	33%	36%
Bldgs & Grounds	0%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	50%
District Office	0%	11%	56%	11%	22%	11%	56%	33%
Tech	17%	17%	17%	50%	0%	33%	17%	50%
Transportation	21%	21%	29%	21%	7%	43%	29%	29%
Total	14%	12%	22%	20%	32%	26%	22%	52%

You indicated that you may not be comfortable with all students attending school in-person, four days a week. Please indicate which of the following cause you concern (select all that apply):

	Elementary	Secondary	Other
The loss of strict social distancing	66	112	6
Fear of greater spread of COVID-19	69	114	9
Higher probability of more students having to quarantine	59	103	5
My personal safety would be at greater risk as an employee	65	109	5
The community spread is too high	63	108	8

If the vaccine were made available to you, how comfortable would you be having all students attend school in person, Monday through Thursday?

School/Building	1: Extremely comfortable	2: Very comfortable	3: Somewhat comfortable		5: Not at all comfortable	Comfortable	Somewhat Comfortable	Not Comfortable
■ Elementary	27%	24%	30%	12%	7%	51%	30%	19%
Alturas	20%	24%	29%	17%	10%	44%	29%	27%
Bellevue	4%	33%	41%	11%	11%	37%	41%	22%
Carey - Elementary	87%	7%	7%	0%	0%	93%	7%	0%
Hailey	24%	22%	37%	12%	4%	47%	37%	16%
Hemingway - Elementary	33%	25%	25%	10%	8%	58%	25%	18%
Secondary	16%	20%	34%	18%	12%	36%	34%	30%
Carey - Secondary	55%	23%	9%	14%	0%	77%	9%	14%
Hemingway - Secondary	13%	53%	20%	7%	7%	67%	20%	13%
Silver Creek	0%	20%	30%	30%	20%	20%	30%	50%
WRHS	10%	18%	40%	19%	13%	28%	40%	32%
WRMS	15%	14%	38%	17%	15%	30%	38%	32%
Other	30%	30%	30%	3%	6%	61%	30%	9%
Bldgs & Grounds	0%	25%	50%	0%	25%	25%	50%	25%
District Office	22%	78%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%	0%
Tech	50%	17%	33%	0%	0%	67%	33%	0%
Transportation	36%	7%	43%	7%	7%	43%	43%	14%
Total	22%	22%	32%	14%	10%	44%	32%	24%

Staff Results (continued)

Number of staff responding

School / Group	Number Responding
Alturas	41
Bellevue	27
Carey	37
Hailey	49
Hemingway	55
Silver Creek	10
WRHS	93
WRMS	71
Bldgs & Grounds	4
District Office	9
Technology	6
Transportation	14
Total	416